Docket No. P32897

3HEET

102370634

ſ

_Y

1. Name of conveying pa	ırty(ies):		_	2. Name and address of receivi		
Kamal A. Al-Barazanji Mohammad Tadayyon		2-190	3	Name: SmithKline Beecham p	o.l.c.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				Street Address: 980 Great West Road Brentford, Middlesex TW9 9GS United Kingdome		
3. Nature of conveyance:	:					
X Assignment	Merger			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Security Agreem Other		Change of Na				
Execution Date: Jan. 29,	2003, Jan. 29, 26	003				
4. Application number(s)	or patent numbe	r(s):			***	
PCT/US02/32740 filed O	ctober 15, 2002				Projection (Control of Control of	
		n a new application	ı, the Exi	oress Mail date of the application i	si.	
A. Patent Application	-	••		Patent No.(s)	in the second of	
	, ,			• ,		
	Additio	onal numbers attac	hed?	Yes X No	75 21 73 7: 21	
				<u> </u>		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6. T	otal number of applications and	patents involved:	
Name:	David J. Levy Patent Counsel		7. T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	GlaxoSmithl	Kline	E	nclosed		
Cor	porate Intellectu	ual Property	ΧΔι	thorized to be charged to de	posit account	
Street Address:	Street Address: Five Moore Drive		1-7			
	PO Box 13	398	8. C	eposit account number:	07-1392	
City: RTP	State: NC	Zip: 27709				
DO NOT USE THIS SE	PACE					
9. Statement and sign To the best of my it true copy of the original	knowledge and	belief, the forego	ing info	rmation is true and correct and	any attached copy	
× Bonnie L N	epperbroc	1		Feb 1	1, 2003	
Bonnie L. Deppenbroo	≰ .∕Reg. No. 28,	209)			Date	
				Total number of pages compri	sing cover sheet: <u>1</u>	

PATENT REEL: 013765 FRAME: 0202

Docket No.: P32897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kamal A. Al-Barazanji, of Durham, North Carolina, a citizen of Great Britain and Mohammad Tadayyon, of Hertford, England, a citizen of Great Britain have made an invention entitled:

"NOVEL LACTAM DERIVATIVES"

for which a patent application no. 0124627.1 was filed on 15 October 2001 in Great Britain and for which an international patent application is now being filed designating the United States of America. I/we hereby authorize and request that the filing date and PCT international application, when known, be inserted here in parentheses:

(PCT/US02/32740 filed October 15, 2002

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to by SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c. of 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW9 9GS, United Kingdom, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto the said SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor:

We further assign to the said SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c., the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

We agree to provide SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c. upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

And agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon heirs, executors and administrators;

And request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

A TADAYYON 29.1.63

Docket No.: P32897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kamal A. Al-Barazanji, of Durham, North Carolina, a citizen of Great Britain and Mohammad Tadayyon, of Hertford, England, a citizen of Great Britain have made an invention entitled:

"NOVEL LACTAM DERIVATIVES"

for which a patent application no. 0124627.1 was filed on 15 October 2001 in Great Britain and for which an international patent application is now being filed designating the United States of America. I/we hereby authorize and request that the filing date and PCT international application, when known, be inserted here in parentheses:

(PCT/US02/32740 filed October 15, 2002

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to by SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c. of 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW9 9GS, United Kingdom, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto the said SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c., the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

We agree to provide SMITHKLINE BEECHAM p.l.c. upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

And agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon heirs, executors and administrators;

And request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013765 FRAME: 0204

		Jan 29th, 200e 3
Kamal A. Al-Barazanji	Date: _	764 1 786E
Mohammad Tadayyon	Date	<u> </u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/19/2003 REEL: 013765 FRAME: 0205